

SC No.161/2018
State Vs.Shyam Murti
FIR No.93/10
PS. RK Puram

06.06.2018

Present : Substitute Addl.PP for state.
Sh. Rajiv Jain and Ms. Seema Mishra Ld. Legal Aid
Counsels for accused Shiv Murti
Accused Shyam Mnurti produced from JC

Summons sent to PW ASI Ali Mohammad received back with the report that he is out of station. New Address of PW ASI Ali Mohammad is also mentioned in the report of process. Let witness be summoned again for the next date at the address mentioned in the report of process.

PW HC Rajpal Singh is reported to be on leave. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

Summons sent to ASI Vijender Singh received back with the report that the complete particulars of PW ASI Vijender Singh are not furnished in the summons. Let IO be summoned to give the complete details of PW ASI Vijender Singh.

BWs issued against Pankaj Kumar not received back. Issue fresh BWs against him for the next date.

` List for PE on **24.08.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.06.2018