

SC No. 161/2018
FIR No. 93/2010
PS: RK Puram
State vs. Shyam Murti @ Shyamu

24.08.2018

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Rajiv Jain Ld. LAC for accused

Accused produced from JC

Ms. Seema Mishra Ld. LAC for accused is also present and says that now she has been appointed for accused Shyam Murti. In view thereof Sh. Rajiv Jain stands discharged in this case.

Examination in chief of PW5 Pankaj Kumar Panwar partly recorded. Further chief examination deferred for want of case property. Let PW5 Pankaj Kumar Panwar be summoned again for the next date.

MHCM is not present today. Issue Bws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him with direction to produce the case property on the next date. Supardar is also directed to produce the case property on the next date.

ASI Vijender Singh has remained unserved as his belt number and PIS number were not mentioned on the summons. Issue fresh summons to ASI Vijender Singh with complete particulars. Let he be also summoned again through SHO concerned for the next date since IO has retired from job.

HC Rajpal is present however he submits that he has

contd....2

-2-

not joined investigation of this case at any point of time. Let IO be summoned for the next date to clarify the same.

ASI Ali Mohammad has also remained unserved. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on **26.10.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/24.08.2018