

SC No.161/18
FIR No.93/10
PS:R.K. Puram
State vs. Shyam Murti

26.10.2018

Present: Mr. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

Counsel for accused submits that she had inspected the judicial file which shows that IO has not filed the statement of any witnesses recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C. alongwith charge sheet.

It is informed by Naib Court that statements of witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C. are lying in the police file.

Prosecution is directed to file the said statements on judicial record. Copy of the same be also supplied to the counsel for accused.

Witness Pankaj Panwar and ASI Ali Mohd., Inspector Inderjeet are present. But they are discharged unexamined for today and be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Witness Inspector K.P. Rana has been duly served. However, he has sent his request for today. Let he be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **14.12.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/26.10.2018