

SC No.161/2018
FIR No.93/2010
PS. RK Puram
State Vs.Shyam Murti and ors.

27.03.2019

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Ms. Seema Mishra, Ld. LAC for accused Shyam Murti
Accused Shyam Murti produced from JC

PW7 Insp. Inderjeet Singh examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW Pankaj not present despite service. Issue Bws in
the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for next date.

Retired SI Ali Mohammad/IO of the case is present.
However, at request of Id. Addl.PP he is discharged today being
IO.

List for PE on **20.05.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 27.03.2019