

SC No.161/2018
FIR No.93/2010
PS:RK Puram
State vs. Shyam Murti

20.05.2019

Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.
Ms.Seema Mishra, Ld. LAC for accused
Accused produced from JC

PW Pankaj not present despite the service of BWs. As per record he was partly examined in the matter on 24.08.2018 and thereafter he never appeared except once. In these circumstances, issue NBWs against PW Pankaj and notice to his surety.

Summons sent to PW retired ASI Arvind and retired ASI Bijender received back unserved. Let they be summoned again with correct particulars.

List for PE on **22.07.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/20.05.2019