

SC NO. 161/2018
STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU
FIR No. 93 /2010
PS R.K. Puram
14.11.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from J/C.

PW is not present nor process issued to PWs received back.

I may note here that on account of agitation of lawyers in wake of incident of rioting which occurred at Tis Hazari Courts on 02.11.2019 neither the under trials are produced before the court from the judicial custody nor prosecution witnesses are appearing in the court.

In view of the abovementioned facts and circumstances, production warrants be issued against the accused.

List for appearance on 20.12.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 14.11.2019