

Through video conference via CISCO Webex

SC 161/2018
STATE Vs.SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU
FIR No.93 /2010
PS R.K. Puram

13.08.2020

With reference to circulars issued by the Ld. District Judge South in view of the directions of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, the work was suspended due to COVID 19 situation and present case was earlier adjourned on 13.05.2020 & 26.06.2020.

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl.PP for State
Ms. Seema Mishra, Ld. LAC for accused.

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Matter is relisted for purpose already fixed for **15.10.2020.**

Reader/13.08.2020