

16
SC
161/2018
STATE
Vs.
SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU
FIR no. 93 /2010
PS R.K. Puram
DLST010018042018
16.02.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwari & Ms.Seema Mishra, Ld.
Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

No PW present.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused on the ground that due to transport problem he is unable to visit Delhi from permanent place of residence in Jammu. Application allowed.

Accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

List the matter for PE on 7.5.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 16.02.2021