

9

SC 161/2018

STATE Vs.SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU

93 /2010 (R.K. Puram)

*12.05.2022*

Pr: Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.  
Ms. Seema Mishra, LAC for the accused.  
Mr. Ankit Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused absent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the accused by Private Counsel. Ld. LAC is discharged from this case.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the applicant that earlier applicant was in custody in J & K but now he has been released on bail but due to ill health, he is unable to appear today before this court. Application is allowed. Accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

List this matter for PE on 23.07.2022.

(Anil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
*Saket Courts/New Delhi/12.05.2022*