

SC161/2018
STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU
FIR No. 93 /2010
PS (R.K. Puram)

04.11.2022

Present: None for State.
Accused Shyam Murti along with Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel.
PW9 SI Nerender Singh in person.

Ld. Substitute PP has dropped witness ASI Vijender Singh from the list of prosecution witness vide his separate statement.

In view of the same, the said witness stand dropped.

Also issued summons to witness no. 14 for NDOH.

PW9 SI Nerender Singh partly examined.

His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

Issue notice to superdaar to produce the case property along with its photographs for NDOH.

PW 9 is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.12.2022**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/04.11.2022