

09.12.2022

Present: None for State.
Accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu absent.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for accused
Shyam Murti @ Shyamu.
PW-9 Insp. Narender singh in person.
Superdar Sh. Pankaj Parmar in person.

Inadvertently due to typographical error in the previous order 04.11.2022, the presence of Ld. Substitute PP had not been mentioned, although the statement of Ld. Substitute PP had been recorded. The same is rectified here.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-9 SI Narender Singh and Superdar are bound down for NDOH.

Superdar is directed to produce the photographs of the gold chain along with the case property on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.02.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/09.12.2022