

5

SC 161/2018

STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @ SHYAMU

FIR No. 93 /2010

PS (R.K. Puram)

06.10.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu absent.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu.
PW-5 Superdar/Sh. Pankaj Parmar and PW-9 Insp. Narender Singh in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu. It is further submitted in the application that identity of the accused is not disputed.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-5 Sh. Pankaj Parmar recalled for further examination in chief after 17.08.2019. He is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-9 Insp. Narender Singh recalled for further examination in chief after 04.11.2022. He is further examined and partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as no time left.

Issue fresh summons to witness no. 14 and PW-9 Insp. Narender Singh returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.11.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.10.2023