

6 SC 161/2018

STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @ SHYAMU

FIR No 93 /2010

PS (R.K. Puram)

03.11.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu in person
Ms.Sakshi Sharan, Ld.Counsel for accused

Summons issued to PW9 Inspector Narender received back with the request that since he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court, he is unable to appear today.

Summons issued to witness no.14 not received back. Issue fresh summons to PW9 & witness no.14, returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14.12.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/03.11.2023