

8 SC 161/2018
STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @SHYAMU
93 /2010
(R.K. Puram)

17.05.2024

Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu in person.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for accused.
PW HC Rakesh, MHC (M) in person

Summons issued to PW K.P.Rana received back with the request that due to Election meeting in his police station area, he is unable to appear before the court.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW ASI (Retired) Ali Mohd. not received back.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **12.07.2024**.

(Vishal Pahuja)
1st link to the court of ASJ
(FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/17.05.2024