

6 SC 161/2018
STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @ SHYAMU
93/2010
(R.K. Puram)

21.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shyam Murti @ Shyamu absent.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused **through VC**.
PW Retired ASI Ali Mohd in person.

On oral request, accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Inspector K.P.Rana received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

Summons issued to MS, PS-South Campus received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

PW Retired ASI Ali Mohd is discharged unexamined today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

-2- (STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI @ SHYAMU)

Put up for PE on **21.03.2025**.

Short date is given as it is an old matter.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/21.02.2025