

1 SC 161/2018

STATE Vs. SHYAM MURTI alias SHYAMU
FIR No. 93/2010
PS R.K. Puram
U/S-392/397/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-001804-2018

31.07.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for the accused.

1. Matter be kept back at **2:00 P.M.**

At 1530 Hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for accused.

2. Mr. Tiwari, who was present earlier through video conferencing (VC) submitted that the accused failed to contact him.
3. Matter be kept back for the appearance of the accused.
4. The accused is absent despite repeated calls.
5. Issue non-bailable warrants (NBWs) against accused, Shyam Murti alias Shyamu and notice under Section 446 CrPC against his surety, returnable for **14.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/31.07.2026

nk